

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 16249 OF 2025

Sulochana Sudam Raut And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rahul S. Kate for the Petitioners.

Mr. B.V.Samant, Addl.G.P a/w Mr. M.M.Pabale, A.G.P for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 3rd DECEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Considering the relief sought in the petition, Registry to verify and submit a report within two weeks from today whether this petition pertains to our assignment.
2. Stand over to **16th December, 2025.**

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.